
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COMPTROLLER DIVISION

Opening of Bids Report Financing Information

Revised

LOW BIDS August 19th & 20th Year to Date

FEDERAL FUNDS:
General $25,212,838.18 $135,779,074.19

Forest Highway $0.00 $0.00

Emergency Projects $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL: $25,212,838.18 $135,779,074.19
STATE FUNDS:

OCIA(Bonds) $0.00 $0.00

SAP, E-SAP,SSP $14,486,655.52 $36,345,823.92

EMERGENCY PROJECTS $0.00 $0.00

SSR, SBR,  E-SBR $0.00 $1,053,463.49

MC, CMC, IMC, EMC $0.00 $0.00

RAIL $0.00 $0.00

PARK ROADS $0.00 $0.00

LAKE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

INDUSTRIAL ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total: State $14,486,655.52 $37,399,287.41

TRIBAL FUNDS $0.00 $0.00

CITY/OTA/3rd Party $15,844.00 $1,799,984.33

CIRB $2,332,554.40 $23,409,721.02

County Funds $0.00 $0.00

Sub-Total: Others $2,348,398.40 $25,209,705.35

TOTAL STATE / OTHERS: $16,835,053.92 $62,608,992.76

TOTAL $42,047,892.10 $198,388,066.95

September 7, 2021



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

203,743.36 203,743.36

210230Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

400

SOUND BARRIER WALL REPAIR
I-35: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE, 0.6 MILES SOUTH
OF THE MAIN STREET INTERCHANGE IN NORMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.010 MILE

CLEVELAND

35342(04) SAP-3500(122)ES

Calendar Days: 30 
Project Length: 0.010 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $32,818.40

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $203,743.36 620.82 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

3,197,434.00 15,987,170.02

210262Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

401

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-59:  OVER SPAVINAW CREEK, 4.3 MILES
SOUTH OF THE SH-20 JUNCTION NEAR
EUCHA STATE PARK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.759 MILE

DELAWARE

24963(04) STP-121B(111)PM

12,789,736.02

Calendar Days: 370 
Project Length: 0.759 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $11,227,251.05

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $15,987,170.02 142.40 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

HENRYETTA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $16,175,968.60 144.08 JENSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

OBC, INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,627,133.38

210263Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

402

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.75 MILES

DELAWARE

33781(04) NHPP-CRRS(009)PM

            2,627,133.38

Calendar Days: 45 
Project Length: 6.623 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,888,024.01

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,627,133.38 139.15 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Non-Bidding Planholders

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

3,705,880.12

210264Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

403

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM 3.7 MILES WEST OF THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR
WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.97 MILES

DELAWARE

33782(04) NHPP-CRRS(008)PM

            3,705,880.12

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 9.186 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,716,727.28

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,705,880.12 136.41 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

COLUMBIA, MO

Non-Bidding Planholders

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

5,967,000.00

210265Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

404

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-59: FROM THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE, EXTEND WEST NEAR WEST SILOAM SPRING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.72 MILES

DELAWARE

33781(04)
33782(04)

NHPP-CRRS(009)PM
NHPP-CRRS(008)PM

          5,967,000.00

Calendar Days: 135 
Project Length: 15.809 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $4,604,751.29

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,967,000.00 129.58 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,218,918.50 135.05 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,537,452.05 2,628,361.05

210232Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

410

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (EAST SOUTHGATE ROAD/EW 45): FROM 2.0 MILES EAST
OF THE US-81 JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR ENID.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.229 MILES

GARFIELD

32843(08) STP-224B(085)CI

           1,090,909.00

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 1.229 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,348,431.12

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $2,628,361.05 111.92 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

16,010.08 16,010.08

210233Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

415

BRIDGE REPAIR
US-77: REPAIR FIRE DAMAGE OVER RUSH CREEK, 0.6 MILES
SOUTHEAST OF THE SH-19 JUNCTION NEAR PAULS VALLEY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

GARVIN

35352(04) SAP-225N(099)ES

Calendar Days: 30 
Project Length: 0.113 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 6

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $29,400.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $16,010.08 54.46 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $21,490.00 73.10 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$28,200.00 95.92 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$30,971.00 105.34 McGill Restoration

$35,245.00 119.88 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$36,800.00 125.17 RESTEK, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

MONOKO, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

41,942.48 209,712.40

210234Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

420

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
US-64/US-183: OVER CIMARRON RIVER, BEAVER
RIVER, AND SAND CREEK AT MULTIPLE
LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VI.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

HARPER, WOODWARD

26974(08) STP-230F(040)PM

         167,769.92

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $298,171.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Note, delete if not needed.

Low Bid Amount: $209,712.40 70.33 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $221,962.66 74.44 PBX CORPORATION

$285,124.34 95.62 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$335,512.50 112.52 McGill Restoration

$342,614.00 114.91 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

RESTEK, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

169,002.85 845,014.27

210110Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

425

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-48:  OVER SANDY CREEK, 0.5 MILES NORTH
OF THE SH-7 JUNCTION NEAR WAPANUCKA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.113 MILE

JOHNSTON

31052(04) STP-235C(055)PM

         676,011.42

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.113 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 6

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $915,090.58

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $845,014.27 92.34 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $851,854.08 93.09 Treas Construction Inc

$998,461.00 109.11 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,003,277.61 109.64 WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

$1,013,467.28 110.75 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,097,619.00 119.95 EARTH BUILDERS, L.P.

Non-Bidding Planholders

RRY SERVICES LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

OBC, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,475,143.66 7,375,718.31

180226Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

430

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-32:  OVER HAUANI CREEK, 2.0 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-99C
JUNCTION NEAR LEBANON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.570 MILE

MARSHALL

28006(07) STP-248C(035)PM

            5,900,574.65

Calendar Days: 370 
Project Length: 0.650 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 1

Designed by: WHITE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $6,160,536.91

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $7,375,718.31 119.73 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WELLSTON, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

Treas Construction Inc

OVERLAND CORPORATION

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

OBC, INC.

Rejected



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,274,442.78 6,372,213.91

210235Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

435

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C. CONCRETE)
I-40/US-69: I-40, FROM 0.53 MILES WEST OF THE US-69 INTERCHANGE
EXTEND EAST NEAR CHECOTAH. US-69, FROM 0.5 MILES SOUTH OF
THE I-40 INTERCHANGE EXTEND NORTH NEAR CHECOTAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.229 MILES

MCINTOSH

29758(04)
31202(04)

NHPPI-4000-(093)PM
NHPP-013N(178)PM

            5,097,771.13

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 3.569 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $4,422,393.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,372,213.91 144.09 INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

FARIBAULT, MN

Other Bid Amounts: $6,999,330.53 158.27 DIAMOND SURFACE, INC.

$7,199,440.33 162.80 IOWA CIVIL CONTRACTING, INC.

$7,922,514.06 179.15 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

WINDING ROAD CONSTRUCTION, INC.

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

795,102.35 940,935.35

210244Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

437

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-176/LOCAL KNAPP ROAD): OVER
DRY SANDY CREEK, 0.1 MILES EAST OF
US-77 NEAR JOLLYVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.284 MILE

MURRAY

32369(04) STP-250D(037)CI

        145,833.00

Calendar Days: 140 
Project Length: 0.283 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,111,865.97

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $940,935.35 84.63 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

Perkins, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,122,850.71 100.99 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$1,125,176.83 101.20 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,194,228.29 107.41 Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

769,745.60 3,848,728.01

210238Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

450

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-60: OVER UNNAMED CREEKS, 3.5 MILES
SOUTHWEST AND 2.1 MILES NORTHEAST
OF THE SH-137 JUNCTION NEAR WYANDOTTE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.217 MILE

OTTAWA

29687(04) STP-258B(084)PM

            3,078,982.41

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.237 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $3,927,999.21

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,848,728.01 97.98 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,854,598.00 98.13 EMERY SAPP & SONS, INC.

$4,053,281.43 103.19 Treas Construction Inc

$4,067,000.00 103.54 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$4,070,298.18 103.62 B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

OBC, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

8,721,407.47 18,970,931.64

210149Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

455

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND INTERSECTION MODIFICATION
SH-33: FROM THE SH-18 (LITTLE AVENUE) INTERSECTION,
EXTEND EAST IN CUSHING.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.135 MILES

PAYNE

28956(04)
28983(04)

NHPP-260N(055)PM
NHPP-260N(054)PM

             10,249,524.17

Calendar Days: 480 
Project Length: 2.135 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 6

Designed by: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $17,890,703.52

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $18,970,931.64 106.04 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $19,093,486.42 106.72 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$19,426,000.00 108.58 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$20,545,772.06 114.84 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

$20,567,000.00 114.96 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$20,681,692.71 115.60 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

253,216.16 253,216.16

210121Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

460

JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-40/SH-9/SH-18/COUNTY ROAD (N3640):  AT MULTIPLE
LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

LINCOLN, PONTOTOC, SEMINOLE

23285(12) SSP-262C(064)PM

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $253,695.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $253,216.16 99.81 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $270,139.98 106.48 PBX CORPORATION

$293,341.30 115.63 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$307,623.52 121.26 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$472,338.67 186.18 McGill Restoration

Non-Bidding Planholders

RESTEK, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

314,203.73 1,571,018.66

210241Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

475

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-101: OVER CEDAR CREEK, 4.9 MILES EAST OF THE US-59 JUNCTION NEAR AKINS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.193 MILE

SEQUOYAH

29779(04) STP-268C(078)PM

           1,256,814.93

Calendar Days: 100 
Project Length: 0.194 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 2

Designed by: AGUIRRE & FIELDS, L.P.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,381,452.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,571,018.66 113.72 Treas Construction Inc

Coalgate, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,589,529.50 115.06 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

RRY SERVICES LLC

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

OBC, INC.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

648,962.30 3,244,811.50

210194Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

478

GRADE AND DRAIN
US-54:  FROM THE KANSAS STATE
LINE, EXTEND SOUTHWEST
NEAR TYRONE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.733 MILES

TEXAS

14971(35) NHPP-008N(065)FP

            2,595,849.20

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 3.733 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $2,567,804.32

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,244,811.50 126.37 SPORER LAND DEVELOPMENT, INC.

OAKLEY, KS

Other Bid Amounts: $3,451,009.59 134.40 EBERT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. & SUBSIDIARY

Non-Bidding Planholders

SEWELL BROS., INC.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,967,929.43 1,967,929.43

210242Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

480

BRIDGE PAINTING
CITY STREETS (SHERIDAN RD/GARNETT RD/E 61ST STREET/E 71ST STREET):
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

TULSA

30318(10) SSP-272F(308)SS

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 0.246 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 7

Designed by: ODOT BRIDGE DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $2,345,608.10

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,967,929.43 83.90 JK INDUSTRIES, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,516,783.80 107.30 SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.

$3,236,398.90 137.98 M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS
COUNTY, INC.

$3,416,558.60 145.66 LEGEND PAINTING, INC.

$3,426,602.30 146.09 SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

$3,846,322.00 163.98 PANTHER INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, LLC

$4,400,000.00 187.58 K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

EURO PAINT, LLC

MONOKO, LLC

OMEGA COATINGS & CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

284,879.44 284,879.44

210243Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

485

BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-444/I-444 RAMP/I-244 RAMP N-E/US-60/US-64/US-75/US-75A/
SH-11/SH-20/SH-51/ SH-82/CITY STREETS
(GARNETT RD/SHERIDAN RD/129TH E AVE):
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

CREEK, DELAWARE, MAYES, NOWATA, OTTAWA, PAWNEE, TULSA, WASHINGTON

31943(08) SSP-272F(307)SS

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 1.183 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $328,670.61

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $284,879.44 86.68 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $414,699.26 126.17 McGill Restoration

Non-Bidding Planholders

GARY A. CRAIN, INC.



$64,451,395.27 $77,020,407.09

Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 19, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

119.50% 63

Aug. 19 & 20 Low-Bids
Rejected Low-Bids 
Deferral from July 2021
Aug. 2021 Total Revised Low-Bids 

Federal  
$55,349,789.35
 (30,990,324.17 
       853,373.00
$25,212,838.18

State  
$19,362,976.54 
   (4,876,321.02
                  0.00 
$14,486,655.52           

Other  
$2,332,554.40
                 0.00
        15,844.00
 $2,348,398.40 

 Total
 $77,045,320.29
  (35,866,645.19)
        869,217.00
 $42,047,892.10

Keys:
(B) :       City Funds
(D) : CIRB Funds

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 20, 2021, 10:00 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

24,913.20 24,913.20

210300Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

015

BRIDGE REPAIR
I-244: OVER MAIN STREET IN THE CITY OF TULSA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILES

TULSA

34816(04) SAP-2440(029)ES

Calendar Days: 14 
Project Length: 0.015 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $23,534.80

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $24,913.20 105.86 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $29,093.30 123.62 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$29,523.75 125.45 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$45,714.39 194.24 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



$23,534.80 $24,913.20

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - August 20, 2021, 10:00 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

105.86% 4

Note, delete if not allowed.


	Awards Agenda Item 130.pdf
	rev FY'22 Bid Report Summary Worksheet.pdf
	August FY'22

	Revised August 2021 Bid Report.pdf

	Revised special August 2021 Bid Report.pdf



